FIS - OPA - CONTINENTAL CUP 2010-2011
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2nd List 2010-2011

#1 - 1st FIS-OPA Continental Cup 2010-11 Individuall classic (Alta-Badia (ITA))
#3 - 2nd FIS-OPA Continental Cup 2010-11 Sprint free (St. Ulrich am Pillersee (AUT))

Code Name

#
Ladies U20
1. 3195115
2. 3565039
3. 3205302
4. 3205260
5. 3515179
6. 3295157
7. 3055065
8. 3565035
9. 3565053
10. 3295141
11. 3515173
12. 3515172
13. 3295176
14. 3195140
15. 3195148
16. 3205299
17. 3205317
18. 3205298
19. 3565037
20. 3195147
21. 3515187
22, 3295219
22. 3055085
24. 3205259
25. 3195132
25. 3055075
27. 3515176
28. 3295170
29. 3205285
30. 3055088
31. 3205283
32. 3055095
33. 3055067
34. 3495068
35. 3205225
35. 3195133
35. 3295193
38. 3295205
39. 3295174
40. 3295213
40. 3565040
Ladies
1. 3565014
2. 1345099
2. 1005017
4. 3205124
5. 3205176
6. 3515087
7. 3195061
8. 3055066
9. 3565000
9. 3205114
11. 1296599
12, 3295144
13. 3295167_
14. 3195003
15. 3195010
16. 3295147
17. 3565034
18. 3295077
18. 3295013
20. 3195113
20. 1266529

AYMONIER Celia
RAZINGER Nika
JACOB Helene
SCHICHO Elisabeth
JAEGER Christa
SCARDONI Lucia
MAYERHOFER Veronika
ERZEN Anja
EINFALT Lea
AGREITER Debora
SPRECHER Patricia
SPRECHER Stefanie
MAGUET Carole
BENOIT Manon
COLIN Marion
WAGNER Sarah
HINZ Vanessa
EICHHORN Theresa
SEVERRUS Eva
ARNOULD Aline
MUELLER Natalia
ZANON Stefania
SCHWARZ Nathalie
HOECK Christina-Lisa
MONTIGNY Sigrid
BADER Sandra
EGGER Jennifer
BAUDIN Francesca
EBNER Julia
HAUSER Lisa

WOLF Eva
BREITFUSS Theresa
STADLOBER Teresa
MORRAL Berta
ANGER Lucia
BERTRAND Silea
LAURENT Greta
POCCHIESA VECCHIUTO
PIASCO Emanuela
BRANDSTETTER Jessica
KLEMENCIC Eva

JEZERSEK Barbara
BOURGEOIS PIN Elodie
VALBUSA Sabina
SIEGEL Monique
RINGWALD Sandra
VAN DER GRAAFF Laurie
DABUDYK Aurelie
SMUTNA Katerina
COSSETTINI Mirjam
MUELLER Jessica
SANTER Stephanie
DEBERTOLIS Ilaria
VUERICH Gaia
WEIBEL Caroline
HUGUE Coraline
PELLEGRINI Sara
CEBASEK Alenka
ANTONELLI Barbara
PILLER Marina
BUILLET Marion
CAMENISCH Karin

YoB

1991
1993
1992
1991
1992
1991
1992
1992
1994
1991
1991
1991
1991
1993
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1991
1992
1992
1993
1991
1992
1994
1991
1993
1993
1993
1993
1992
1993
1992
1991
1992
1992
1992
1993
1992
1992

1986
1982
1972
1989
1990
1987
1988
1983
1983
1988
1981
1989
1990
1983
1984
1986
1989
1986
1984
1990
1980

Nation

FRA
SLO
GER
GER
SUI
ITA
AUT
SLO
SLO
ITA
SuUI
SuUI1
ITA
FRA
FRA
GER
GER
GER
SLO
FRA
SuUI
ITA
AUT
GER
FRA
AUT
SuI
ITA
GER
AUT
GER
AUT
AUT
SPA
GER
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
SLO

SLO
FRA
ITA
GER
GER
SuUI1
FRA
AUT
SLO
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
ITA
SLO
ITA
ITA
FRA
SuUIl

#1

100 (1)
32 (8)
50 (4)
29 (9)
15 (16)
80 (2)
45 (5)
60 (3)
16 (15)
40 (6)
20 (13)

36 (7)
22 (12)
14 (17)
26 (10)
8 (23)
7 (24)
5 (26)
18 (14)
9 (22)
24 (11)

3 (28)
4 (27)

10 (21)
12 (19)
13 (18)

11 (20)

6 (25)

2 (29)

1 (30)

100 (1)
60 (3)
80 (2)
50 (4)
36 (7)

40 (6)
20 (13)
29 (9)
45 (5)
13 (18)
32 (8)
26 (10)
24 (11)
22 (12)

16 (15)

#2 - 1st FIS-OPA Continental Cup 2010-11 Massstart free (Alta-Badia (ITA))

#2

60 (3)
45 (5)
100 (1)
18 (14)
80 (2)
36 (7)
29 (9)
20 (13)
50 (4)
40 (6)
4 (27)
11 (20)
32 (8)
24 (11)
14 (17)
22 (12)
16 (15)
10 (21)

5 (26)
26 (10)
8 (23)

15 (16)
12 (19)

7 (24)
13 (18)
9 (22)

2 (29)

6 (25)
3 (28)

1 (30)

100 (1)
80 (2)
60 (3)
50 (4)
29 (9)

45 (5)

40 (6)

11 (20)
20 (13)
22 (12)

26 (10)
24 (11)

14 (17)
36 (7)
16 (15)
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#3

80 (2)

100 (1)
45 (5)
16 (15)
40 (6)
22 (12)
15 (16)

50 (4)
60 (3)

7 (24)
24 (11)

20 (13)
26 (10)
36 (7)

14 (17)

32 (8)
12 (19)
13 (18)
29 (9)
11 (20)

18 (14)

10 (21)
9 (22)
8 (23)
6 (25)

50 (4)

29 (9)
40 (6)
100 (1)

80 (2)
16 (15)
36 (7)

26 (10)

60 (3)
22 (12)

45 (5)

32 (8)

Points

160
157
150
147
140
132
114
102
81
80
74
71
68
53
52
48
44
43
41
37
35
32
32
30
29
29
28
25
22
18
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250
140
140
129
105
100
85
80
76
76
65
61
60
54
52
48
45
36
36

32
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# Code Name YoB
20. 3495008 ORGUE Laura 1986
23. 1329579 ANDRE Manon 1982
24. 3195051 CAPRINI Pauline 1987
25. 3295152 GIORDANENGO Wanda 1990
26. 3195114 TASSION Laure 1990
27. 3195085 SIMILLE Manon 1989
28. 3295089 GORRA Melissa 1988
28. 3515112 STIFFLER Tatjana 1988
30. 3205132 GOLZOW Alina 1988
31. 3195112 MOUILLESEAUX Lucile 1990
32. 3295124 CHABLOZ Solange 1988
33. 3295150 MATLI Elisa 1990
34. 3295197 LONGO Alice 1990
34. 3295133 MORANDINI Lisa 1989
36. 3295104 CICOLINI Irene 1989
37. 3295105 VUERICH Valentina 1988
37. 3195087 VUILLERMOZ Celine 1989
Men U20

1. 3190230 GOALABRE Paul 1991

2. 3200331 WICK Thomas 1991

3. 3190229 JEANNEROD Alexis 1991

4. 3200309 WOLZ Alexander 1991

5. 3200356 DOBLER Jonas 1991

6. 3560087 TRSAN Rok 1992

7. 3190268 BACKSCHEIDER Adrien 1992

8. 3190280 TARANTOLA Damien 1991

9. 3200346 WEEGER Markus 1991
10. 3200376 NOTZ Florian 1992
11. 3200359 EBERSPACHER Florian 1992
12. 3290366 ZENI Nevio 1991
13. 3290373 MULLER Claudio 1992
14. 3290357 BERTOLINA Mirco 1991
15. 3560079 PROSEN Luka 1991
16. 3350003 HAELG Philipp 1991
17. 3560086 GORJANC Matjaz 1992
18. 3290403 RONCADOR Mario 1992
19. 3200419 SCHAIRER Samson 1992
20. 3200378 LOEFFLER Jonas 1992
21. 3290379 DE FABIANI Francesco 1993
22. 3510417 KAESER Erwan 1992
23. 3510416 SCHAAD Fabian 1992
24. 3050180 BALDAUF Dominik 1992
25. 3190297 DHEYRIAT Mathias 1993
26. 3050182 BECHTIGER Raphael 1992
26. 3200329 UNGER Patrick 1991
28. 3290383 RASTELLI Maicol 1991
29. 3050179 HAUKE Max 1992
29. 3200362 BENEDIKT Bernhard 1991
29. 3050163 KOGLER Paul 1991
32. 3190282 JAY Renaud 1991
33. 3290354 GERARD Gael 1992
33. 3200379 SCHOTT Ludwig 1992
35. 3200344 PECHER Lukas 1992
35. 3290408 VALORZ Pietro 1991
37. 3290367 BRIGADOI Mauro 1992
38. 3050156 WEGSCHEIDER Thomas 1991
39. 3560068 GOSTINCAR Luka 1991
39. 3190298 POUYE Alexandre 1993
41. 3050198 HABENICHT Tobias 1993
41. 3050155 STADLOBER Luis 1991
43. 3290391 URBANI Simone 1992
44. 3290355 CHANOINE Jean Marc 1991
44. 3050197 KATTNIG Fabian 1994
46. 3510418 VONTOBEL Andrin 1992
47. 3050204 FRISCHHUT Clemens 1992
47. 3290382 PRIMUS Gabriele 1991
47. 3290407 SALVADORI Giandomeni 1992
50. 3290324 ABRAM Didier 1992
50. 3050187 PLESSNITZER Kevin 1992
50. 3560089 PRAZNIK Aljaz 1993
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Nation  #1 #2 #3

SPA 32 (8)

FRA 18 (14) 13 (18)

FRA 15 (16) 12 (19)

ITA 11 (20) 15 (16)

FRA 24 (11)

FRA 20 (13)

ITA 18 (14)

SuI 18 (14)

GER 7 (24) 9 (22)

FRA 15 (16)

ITA 14 (17)
ITA 12 (19)

ITA 10 (21)
ITA 10 (21)

ITA 9 (22)

ITA 8 (23)

FRA 8 (23)

FRA 18 (14) 80 (2) 100 (1)
GER 100 (1) 60 (3)

FRA 80 (2) 29 (9) 40 (6)
GER 36 (7) 32 (8) 80 (2)
GER 45 (5) 100 (1)

SLO 29 (9) 50 (4) 60 (3)
FRA 50 (4) 14 (17) 45 (5)
FRA 32 (8) 36 (7) 32 (8)
GER 60 (3) 22 (12)

GER 40 (6) 40 (6)

GER 13 (18) 8 (23) 50 (4)
ITA 14 (17) 45 (5) 6 (25)
ITA 22 (12) 26 (10) 16 (15)
ITA 6 (25) 24 (11) 22 (12)
SLO 4 (27) 10 (21) 26 (10)
LIE 24 (11) 15 (16)

SLO 36 (7)
ITA 20 (13) 12 (19)
GER 29 (9)
GER 8 (23) 16 (15) 4 (27)
ITA 15 (16) 12 (19)

SUI 26 (10)

SUI 16 (15) 9 (22)

AUT 24 (11)
FRA 7 (24) 3 (28) 11 (20)
AUT 20 (13)
GER 20 (13)

ITA 12 (19) 7 (24)

AUT 11 (20) 7 (24)
GER 18 (14)

AUT 18 (14)
FRA 15 (16)
ITA 10 (21) 4 (27)

GER 14 (17)
GER 13 (18)
ITA 13 (18)

ITA 11 (20)

AUT 10 (21)
SLO 9 (22)
FRA 9 (22)

AUT 5 (26) 3 (28)
AUT 8 (23)
ITA 6 (25)

ITA 5 (26)

AUT 5 (26)
suI 3 (28)

AUT 2 (29)
ITA 2 (29)

ITA 2 (29)

ITA 1 (30)

AUT 1 (30)

SLO 1 (30)
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Points
32
31
27
26
24
20
18
18
16
15
14
12
10
10

-]

198
160
149
148
145
139
109
100
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12.
13.
14.
14.
16.
17.
18.
19.
19.
21.
22,
23.
23.
25.
26.
27.
28.
28.
30.
31.

33.
34.
34.
36.
37.
38.
38.
40.
40.
42.
42.
44.
44.
46.
46.
46.
49.
49.
51.
51.

53.
55.
55.
55.
55.
59.
59.
61.
61.
63.
63.
63.
63.

- FIS - OPA - CONTINENTAL CUP 2010-2011

Code Name

3200210
3200121
3200205
1223558
3510249
1224140
3200241
3200208
3190105
3190059
3290002
1067485
3510188
1297181
3200014
1223752
3290326
1282728
1363820
3190072
3190076
3290266
3050098
3050034
3290054
3050025
3510067
1297472
3200222
3190142
3560062
3200057
3200226
3190109
3050043
3560063
3510206
3190259
3200072
3200070
3200096
3050088
3200219
3190162
3190164
3190136
3490026
3290171
3290166
1311925
3190313
3050121
3510377
3190284
3290290
3290321
3290283
3290068
3290050
3050137
3190085
3560064
3050172
3290008
3290027
3290064

EISENLAUER Sebastian
KUEHNE Andy
BOEGL Lucas
FRASNELLI Loris
JAEGER Martin
SANTUS Fabio

BING Thomas
DOTZLER Hannes
PERRILLAT BOITEUX Iva
DUFOURD Benoit-Gilles
ORLANDI Luca
ZORZI Cristian
GRUBER Mauro
CATTANEO Marco
WENZL Josef
KOSTNER Florian
PELLEGRINO Federico
PINTER Juergen
FURRER Philipp
VANDEL Romain
MOUGEL Adrien
PELLEGRIN Mattia
DUERR Johannes
STOCKINGER Martin
MORANDINI Nicola
HIRNER Manuel
LECCARDI Valerio
FIORENTINI Marco
ROHDE Florian
GAILLARD Cyril
KLAVZAR Bostjan
WUENSCH Oliver
SCHNETZER Michael
WIBAULT Mathias
WURM Harald

KRALJ Gregor
TAMBORNINO Eligius
EGRAZ Martin

KATZ Andreas
GERSTENBERGER Andy
HEUN Daniel

BADER Markus
MAETTIG Valentin
GUEDON Pierre
MOLLIET Clement
BONTHOUX Mickael
GUTIERREZ Javier
VANZETTA Alex
CLEMENTI Fabrizio
VILARRUBLA Vicenc
HAMOUMRAOUI Bertran
HERBURGER Aurelius
HEDIGER Jovian
QUEMERE Tao

NIZZI Enrico
GARDENER Stefano
PUNTEL Antonio
ZORTEA Agostino
CHIODA Daniele
EBNER Thomas
DESCHAMPS Louis
RIMAHAZI Matija
GRADER Thomas
GULLO Giovanni
RIGONI Sergio
VUILLERMOZ Richard

1990
1987
1990
1979
1987
1976
1990
1990
1985
1984
1984
1972
1986
1974
1984
1979
1990
1979
1983
1985
1988
1989
1987
1984
1984
1985
1984
1981
1984
1986
1990
1986
1990
1985
1984
1989
1986
1990
1988
1988
1986
1988
1990
1989
1989
1985
1985
1987
1988
1981
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1988
1985
1985
1986
1987
1989
1989
1983
1986
1986
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2nd List 2010-2011
Nation  #1 #2 #3

GER 36 (7) 100 (1) 60 (3)

GER 80 (2) 60 (3) 9 (22)

GER 100 (1) 40 (6)

ITA 40 (6) 12 (19) 80 (2)

suI 100 (1)

ITA 80 (2)

GER 29 (9) 45 (5)

GER 60 (3) 14 (17)

FRA 24 (11) 50 (4)

FRA 45 (5) 24 (11)

ITA 50 (4) 15 (16)

ITA 32 (8) 20 (13)

SuI 50 (4)

ITA 16 (15) 29 (9)

GER 45 (5)

ITA 18 (14) 26 (10)

ITA 40 (6)

AUT 20 (13) 18 (14)

SuI 36 (7)

FRA 36 (7)

FRA 13 (18) 22 (12)

ITA 26 (10) 7 (24)

AUT 32 (8)

AUT 32 (8)

ITA 22 (12) 8 (23)

AUT 29 (9)

suI 26 (10)

ITA 15 (16) 10 (21)

GER 14 (17) 11 (20)

FRA 24 (11)

SLO 22 (12)

GER 20 (13)

GER 18 (14)

FRA 16 (15)

AUT 16 (15)

SLO 15 (16)

SuI 14 (17)

FRA 13 (18)

GER 13 (18)

GER 12 (19)

GER 12 (19)

AUT 11 (20)

GER 11 (20)

FRA 10 (21)

FRA 10 (21)

FRA 3 (28) 6 (25)

SPA 9 (22)

ITA 9 (22)

ITA 8 (23)

SPA 8 (23)

FRA 7 (24)

AUT 7 (24)

suI 6 (25)

FRA 6 (25)

ITA 4 (27) 1 (30)

ITA 5 (26)

ITA 5 (26)

ITA 5 (26)

ITA 4 (27)

AUT 4 (27)

FRA 3 (28)

SLO 3 (28)

AUT 1 (30) 1 (30)

ITA 2 (29)

ITA 2 (29)

ITA 2 (29)
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Points

196
149
140
132
100
80
74
74
74
69
65
52
50
45
45
44
40
38
36
36
35
33
32
32
30
29
26
25
25
24
22
20
18
16
16
15
14
13
13
12
12
11
11
10
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